

## Applied Materials, Inc. Announces Participation at the 37th Annual J.P. Morgan Global Technology, Media and Telecom Conference

May 13, 2009

SANTA CLARA, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May. 13, 2009-- Applied Materials, Inc. (Nasdaq:AMAT) announced today that the company will participate in the 37th Annual J.P. Morgan Global Technology, Media and Telecom Conference on May 18, 2009 beginning at 12:00 p.m. PT (3:00 p.m. ET) in Boston, MA. Applied's participation will feature Mike Splinter, chairman and chief executive officer.

A live webcast of the presentation will be available on Applied Materials' website at: <a href="http://www.appliedmaterials.com/investors/">http://www.appliedmaterials.com/investors/</a>. A replay of the webcast will be available for 15 business days after the presentation date.

Applied Materials, Inc. (Nasdaq:AMAT) is the global leader in Nanomanufacturing Technology™ solutions with a broad portfolio of innovative equipment, service and software products for the fabrication of semiconductor chips, flat panel displays, solar photovoltaic cells, flexible electronics and energy efficient glass. At Applied Materials, we apply Nanomanufacturing Technology to improve the way people live. Learn more at <a href="https://www.appliedmaterials.com">www.appliedmaterials.com</a>.

Source: Applied Materials, Inc.

Applied Materials, Inc.
David Miller, 408-563-9582 (editorial/media)
Michael Sullivan, 408-748-5227 (investment community)